MGP-Z Series
4 MGP Series Common Specifications for Made-to-Order Products (-XB, -XC)
Bore size
(mm)
MGPR(NBR)/MGPV(FKM)
(Water resistant)
XB6
(Heat resistant cylinder −10 to 150°C)
XB13
(Low speed cylinder 5 to 50 mm/s)
12 — — MGP12-Z-XB6-PS MGP12-Z-XB13-PS
16 — — MGP16-Z-XB6-PS MGP16-Z-XB13-PS
20 MGP20R-Z-PS MGP20V-Z-PS MGP20-Z-XB6-PS MGP20-Z-XB13-PS
25 MGP25R-Z-PS MGP25V-Z-PS MGP25-Z-XB6-PS MGP25-Z-XB13-PS
32 MGP32R-Z-PS MGP32V-Z-PS MGP32-Z-XB6-PS MGP32-Z-XB13-PS
40 MGP40R-Z-PS MGP40V-Z-PS MGP40-Z-XB6-PS MGP40-Z-XB13-PS
50 MGP50R-Z-PS MGP50V-Z-PS MGP50-Z-XB6-PS MGP50-Z-XB13-PS
63 MGP63R-Z-PS MGP63V-Z-PS MGP63-Z-XB6-PS MGP63-Z-XB13-PS
80 MGP80R-Z-PS MGP80V-Z-PS MGP80-Z-XB6-PS MGP80-Z-XB13-PS
100 MGP100R-Z-PS MGP100V-Z-PS MGP100-Z-XB6-PS MGP100-Z-XB13-PS
Symbol Specifications Grease pack part no.
25A- Copper and zinc-free GR-D-010 (10 g)
XB6 Heat resistant cylinder (−10 to 150°C) GR-F-005 (5 g)
XB13 Low speed cylinder (5 to 50 mm/s) GR-L-010 (10 g)
XC85 Grease for food processing equipment GR-H-010 (10 g)
Bore size
(mm)
XC4
(With heavy duty scraper)
XC6
(Made of stainless steel)
XC8
(Adjustable stroke cylinder/Adjustable extension type)
12 — MGP12-Z-PS MGP12-Z-XC8-PS
16 — MGP16-Z-PS MGP16-Z-XC8-PS
20 MGP20-Z-PS MGP20-Z-PS MGP20-Z-XC8-PS
25 MGP25-Z-PS MGP25-Z-PS MGP25-Z-XC8-PS
32 MGP32-Z-PS MGP32-Z-PS MGP32-Z-XC8-PS
40 MGP40-Z-PS MGP40-Z-PS MGP40-Z-XC8-PS
50 MGP50-Z-XC4-PS MGP50-Z-XC6-PS MGP50-Z-XC8-PS
63 MGP63-Z-XC4-PS MGP63-Z-XC6-PS MGP63-Z-XC8-PS
80 MGP80-Z-XC4-PS MGP80-Z-XC6-PS MGP80-Z-XC8-PS
100 MGP100-Z-XC4-PS MGP100-Z-XC6-PS MGP100-Z-XC8-PS
Bore size
(mm)
XC9
(Adjustable stroke cylinder/Adjustable retraction type)
XC22
(Fluororubber seal)
XC35
(With coil scraper)
12 MGP12-Z-XC9-PS MGP12-Z-XC22-PS —
16 MGP16-Z-XC9-PS MGP16-Z-XC22-PS —
20 MGP20-Z-XC9-PS MGP20-Z-XC22-PS MGP20-Z-PS
25 MGP25-Z-XC9-PS MGP25-Z-XC22-PS MGP25-Z-PS
32 MGP32-Z-XC9-PS MGP32-Z-XC22-PS MGP32-Z-PS
40 MGP40-Z-XC9-PS MGP40-Z-XC22-PS MGP40-Z-PS
50 MGP50-Z-XC9-PS MGP50-Z-XC22-PS MGP50-Z-XC35-PS
63 MGP63-Z-XC9-PS MGP63-Z-XC22-PS MGP63-Z-XC35-PS
80 MGP80-Z-XC9-PS MGP80-Z-XC22-PS MGP80-Z-XC35-PS
100 MGP100-Z-XC9-PS MGP100-Z-XC22-PS MGP100-Z-XC35-PS
* Grease pack part numbers other than those below are the same as those for the standard type.
* Seal kit part numbers other than those below are the same as those for the standard type.
* Since the seal kit does not include a grease pack, it should be ordered separately. For details, refer to page 152.
Replacement Parts: Seal Kit
Grease Pack Part Nos.
241
Mo
du
lar
 F.
R.
L.
Pre
ssu
re
Co
ntr
ol
Eq
uip
me
nt
Ai
r P
re
pa
ra
tio
n
Eq
ui
pm
en
t
In
du
st
ria
l F
ilt
er
s
Re
pl
ac
em
en
t
Pr
oc
ed
ur
e
Ro
ta
ry
 A
ct
ua
to
rs
Ai
r G
rip
pe
rs
Mo
du
lar
 F.
R.L
.
Pre
ssu
re
Co
ntr
ol
Eq
uip
me
nt
R
ot
ar
y
Ac
tu
at
or
s
Ai
r G
ri
pp
er
s
Air
 Pr
ep
ara
tio
n E
qu
ipm
en
t
Ind
us
tria
l F
ilte
rs
Ac
tu
at
or
s
Ac
tu
at
or
s
A
242 A